Beat: News

President Of India Presents Rajbhasha Awards

Propagate The Use Of Hindi

New Delhi, India, 15.09.2015, 15:04 Time

USPA NEWS - The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee at the Hindi Divas Samaroh, in New Delhi on September 14, 2015. The Union Home Minister, Mr. Rajnath Singh, the Ministers of State for Home Affairs, Mr. Kiren Rijiju and other dignitaries are also seen.

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee presented the Rajbhasha awards on the occasion of Hindi Divas at a function held in New Delhi on September 14.

The President congratulated the award winners honoured today for their commendable work in Hindi. He urged everyone to come together to propagate the use of Hindi. He said that Hindi has achieved a number of milestones since independence. Hindi is credited to be the vehicle of Indian thought and culture. The language is also a link between our traditional knowledge, ancient civilization and modern progress.

The President said that our efforts should be to increase the use of Hindi in Science and Technology, so that participation of all, including the rural population, can be ensured in the progress of the country. For this, it is essential that simple translation of literature pertaining to technical knowledge is made available in Hindi and other Indian languages.

The President said that he was happy to note that in offices, the use of Hindi in Information Technology is increasing. He said that Hindi has its own imprint on the fast changing global economic scenario. Millions of Indian diaspora around the world are using Hindi as a link language. This has given a new identification to Hindi at the international level.

Picture Description: The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee at the Hindi Divas Samaroh, in New Delhi on September 14, 2015. The Union Home Minister, Mr. Rajnath Singh, the Ministers of State for Home Affairs, Mr. Kiren Rijiju and Mr. Haribhai Chaudhary and the Secretary Department of official language, Ministry of Home Affairs, Mr. Girish Shankar are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-5319/president-of-india-presents-rajbhasha-awards.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com